

Dear High School Seniors and College Students,

Weld County Farm Bureau is pleased to announce their scholarship program for 2024. The program was established to support the future of agriculture by recognizing and rewarding deserving high school seniors and college students who plan to continue their education in an agriculture related field of study. Scholarships of \$1000 are available.

Applicants must be Weld County residents. The applicants whose parents, grandparents, or legal guardians are current members of Weld County Farm Bureau or are members in their own right, will be given higher priority.

Applications are attached.

Please send completed applications and supporting credentials to the address at the bottom of this letter. Applications must be postmarked by April 10, 2024.

An impartial selection committee composed of Weld County Farm Bureau board members will select the recipients. In evaluating the applicants, the committee will consider all areas covered by the scholarship application. All applicants will be notified of the results.

Sincerely, Weld County Farm Bureau 5312 W 9<sup>th</sup> Street Drive Unit 140 Greeley, CO 80631

Weldcofb@gmail.com

## Weld County Farm Bureau Scholarship Application

Name		Age
Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone Number:		
School Presently Attending		<u> </u>
Grade Point Average		
Father's Name	Mother's Nan	ne
In the fall, I plan to attend		
I plan to major in		
Please describe any jobs you have h the past three years, either for your jobs, or for outside employers.	•	

Describe all your involveme	ent in extracurricular ac Position Held Year	tivities. Hours per Week
Describe your involvement	in organized communi Position Held Year	t <b>y activities.</b> Hours per Week
How did you become awar scholarship?	e of this	
Up to three references (Tead	chers, Advisers, Employ	vers, Counselors) – Please
Applicant's Signature		
Date		